

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10664/2025

Patal Nagar Grah Nirman Sahkari Samiti Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Badrilal S/o Shri Narayan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Neeraj Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA**

**Order**

**26/09/2025**

An application (IA No.1/2025) has been filed by the petitioner for early listing of the petition.

Having regard to the submission made by counsel for the petitioner and for the reasons mentioned in the application for early listing, the same is allowed.

List the matter on 14.10.2025.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

Ashish Kumar/Satyendra/126